

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W.P.C. No. 3722 of 2019

Moti Ram Gope & Ors. Petitioner(s)
Versus
Suren Sao & Ors. Respondent(s)

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRADEEP KUMAR SRIVASTAVA

For the Petitioner (s) : Ms. Pragati Prasad, Advocate
For the Respondent (s) :

Order No. 10 Dated- 30.08.2023

Let a fresh notice be issued to the respondent nos. 1 and 2 under registered cover with A/D as well as by ordinary process for which requisites etc. must be filed within three weeks.

(Pradeep Kumar Srivastava, J.)