

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W.P.(C) No.3722 of 2019

Moti Ram Gope & Ors.		 Petitioners
	Versus	
Suren Sao & Ors.		 Respondents

....

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH KUMAR

For the Petitioners	: Mr. Pandey Ashok Nath Roy, Adv.
For the Respondents	:

....

12/22.09.2025

Issue fresh notice upon the respondent No.2, at his present and correct address, under speed post as well as under ordinary process, for which requisites etc. must be filed within three weeks, failing which this writ petition shall stand rejected without further reference to the Bench.

(Rajesh Kumar, J.)

22.09.2025
Shahid/
uploaded