

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W.P.(C) No.3722 of 2019

Moti Ram Gope & Ors.

... ... **Petitioners**

Versus

Suren Sao & Ors.

... ... **Respondents**

CORAM : SRI ANANDA SEN, J.

For the Petitioner(s) : Mr. Pandey A.N. Roy, Advocate

For the Respondent(s): --

10/ 09.04.2026

Learned counsel representing the petitioners has not gone through the office note.

This case is adjourned to be listed after one week.

(ANANDA SEN, J.)

09th April, 2026
Prashant.