

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W.P.(C) No. 3722 of 2019

Moti Ram Gope & Others

.... **Petitioner(s).**

Versus

Suren Sao & Others

... **Respondent(s)**

CORAM : SRI ANANDA SEN, J.

For the Petitioner(s) : None

For the Respondent(s) :
.....

11/ 20.04.2026 No one appears on behalf of the petitioners.

- 2. Petitioners are directed to convert this petition to a petition under Article 227 of the Constitution of India.
- 3. After conversion of the same, the matter be listed before an appropriate Bench after proper stamp reporting.

(ANANDA SEN, J.)

20.04.2026
R.S./